5. CONSENT AGENDA 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

5.4.1. NEW HIRES

Employee Name

Proposed Job Family,
Position Number, Title Department

Effective Date

Contract Dates

1 Dose, Cyndi

2 Marcellis, Samantha

3 | Shallenberger, Hannah

4 Miller, Brian

5 Smart, Sari

Full-time Faculty
Position Number: 0411
Instructor, Biology
Biological and Health Sciences Division
Administrator
Position Number: 0020
Director,
Counseling and Psychological Services
Administrator
Position Number: 1834
Director, Corporate and Foundation Relations,
College Foundation
Professional
Position Number: 1863
Capital Project Manager,
Capital, Sustainability and Construction Management Services
Professional
Position Number: 1177
Sustainability Manager,
Capital, Sustainability and Construction Management Services

Recommendation: Approve the above full-time employment.

8/11/2025

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

7/7/2025

8/4/2025

A Faculty employment contracts will be distributed following collective bargaining agreement completion.

CollegeG Lake County

TBDA

7/21/2025-
6/30/2026

7/21/2025-
6/30/2026

7/7/2025-
6/30/2026

8/4/2025-
6/30/2026

June 24, 2025
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