5. CONSENT AGENDA 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

5.4.1. NEW HIRES

	Employee Name	Proposed Job Family, Position Number, Title Department	Effective Date	Contract Dates
1	Dose, Cyndi	Full-time Faculty Position Number: 0411 Instructor, Biology Biological and Health Sciences Division	8/11/2025	TBD^
2	Marcellis, Samantha	Administrator Position Number: 0020 Director, Counseling and Psychological Services	7/21/2025	7/21/2025- 6/30/2026
3	Shallenberger, Hannah	Administrator Position Number: 1834 Director, Corporate and Foundation Relations, College Foundation	7/21/2025	7/21/2025- 6/30/2026
4	Miller, Brian	Professional Position Number: 1863 Capital Project Manager, Capital, Sustainability and Construction Management Services	7/7/2025	7/7/2025- 6/30/2026
5	Smart, Sari	Professional Position Number: 1177 Sustainability Manager, Capital, Sustainability and Construction Management Services	8/4/2025	8/4/2025- 6/30/2026

^ Faculty employment contracts will be distributed following collective bargaining agreement completion.

